## DEUTZ AG

Annual General Meeting on June 25, 2020, taking place in the form of a virtual Annual General Meeting without the physical presence or their authorized representatives.



## **Revocation of an authorization**

relating to the confirmation of registration no.		in respect of	shares of DEUTZ AG.
I∕We*,	(Last name, first name / company name of the person/company making this declaration)	(place of residence/registered office, pos	stal code)
hereby re	evoke my/our* authorization granted		
	to the proxy nominated by the Company		
(or)			
	to:		
	(Last name, first name / company name of the authorized person/company)	(place of residence/registered office, pos	tal code)
to represent me/us at the aforementioned virtual Annual General Meeting of DEUTZ AG and to exercise my/our voting rights/shareholder rights.			
(Place, d	ate, signature(s) or name of the person(s) or company making this d		
Please p	rovide your telephone number for possible queries (optional):	/	
It is not mandatory to use this particular form to notify the Company of the revocation of an authorization. You can also submit your own declaration of revocation in text form (as defined in section 126b of the German Civil Code) to the address, fax number, or email address stated below.			

DEUTZ AG c/o Computershare Operations Center 80249 Munich Germany Fax: +49 (0)89 309 037 4675 Email: <u>deutz-hv2020@computershare.de</u>